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November 15, 2001

Game Night at the Nutty
Irishman—Contact Tux
Tuxhorn

December 6, 2001

Annual Meeting of Santa
Rosa Sunrise

December 22, 2001
Sunrise Holiday Party at the

Wild Oak Riding Club—
hosted by Steve and Lynn

S

THIS WEEK'S PROGRAM

November 15, 2001
GORDON WALKER—Local Historian

The Brother Jonathan—oburing a summer storm in
1865, the Brother Jonathan struck
an uncharted rock trying to make
safe harbor at Crescent City. Of the
244 people on board, only 19 survived.

. Most of the ship's cargo of gold, cam-

els, china, and other items sank with

the ship in water over 250 feet deep.

More than a century passed before

the wreck was finally located.
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PROGRAM CHAIRPERSON FOR NOVEMBER IS PETER TRELEAVEN

Rotary and Kiwanis Clubs Honor U.S. Servicemen and

Women at Luncheon—All of the Santa Rosa Rotary Clubs and
Kiwanis Clubs deferred their regular meeting fo a special joint meeting
held at the Veterans Memorial Building held to honor Veterans, as far
back as WWII. The meeting of Tuesday, November 6, drew a crowed of
over 670 service club members and veterans, enjoying each others
fellowship, and other festivities.

The colors were presented by a Marine Corps honor guard, a special
selection of patriotic music by the Santa Rosa High School Concert Choir,
and a special program delivered by retired Air Force General George
James Eade. "We don't know how to fight this war yet, but we are going to
learn” was his message to us all regarding the war on terrorism.

The special event was the brainchild of Santa Rosa East Past President
Bob Blanchard, intended to be a thank you to veterans, rather than a fund
raiser or political statement. "We are starting to lose our World War IT
veterans, so we wanted to say , 'Hey guys, thank you for a job well done, "

he said. [ continued on page Z
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November 22nd

We are Dark for
Thanksgiving

November 29th
David Molencupp
Fitness Inelegance
Training
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Birthdays
11/1 Wendy Smith
11/16 Priscilla
McCracken
11/21 Russ McCracken
11/22 Lou Ann Seaman
11/28 Dan Lambert
Anniversaries
11/8 Mike & Lou Ann
Kelly
11/10 Scott & Tricia
Holder
11/24 Dave & Susan

Brown
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ANNOUNCEMENTS:
The Board of Directors has de-
cided to return to a printed weekly
bulletin. Unless we here otherwise
from the membership, it will be
mailed every week to your home
address. Many thanks to Linda
Hauck who will be the editor from
next week till January 1, and to
Warren Smith who will take over
as editor 1-1 thru the end of the
Rotary year. Steve Worthen will
be acting as the weekly publisher
for editor Warren. Should any
member have items to contribute,
please do not hesitate contacting
efther Linda or Warren.

f" sion Golf and Country Club, saw
2 over 200 Rotarians from all over
\ | District 5130. Santa Rosa Sunrise
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Foundation Dinner South
a Great Success

Saturday night, at the Sonoma Mis-

was well represented by President g

i | Steve and Lynn Olsen, President o=

Elect Steve Amend and Kathy, Pasr_-:,__',_
Presidents Dave and Shauna Loren-*
zen, and PDG Del Raby. Naturally -
there was a plethora of other Past District Governors, as well as
other upcoming District leadership.

| Contributors and supporters of the
" Foundation ranging from Paul Har-
ris Fellows to Major Donors, were
! recognized for their significant
support of the Foundation and it'’s
programs of peace and understand-
ng.

Six new Paul Harris Fellows were
presented their medallions, cer-
tificates and pins through out the evening, including Santa Rosa Sun-
rise’s newest PHF, Lynn Olsen!
The annual event /s also an op-
portunity for everyone's year
to date contributions to be
awarded with raffle tickets.
This year Sunrise was re-
warded with nearly 700 tickets.
With that many tickets, it is
not surprising that 3 of the 41
prizes went top Sunrise Rotari-"
ans. I'm sure President Steve will be sure to recognize all three of|
them at this week's meeting, so Shauna, Frank and Warren, you bet-
ter come prepared, because President Steve will be!

Continued from Front Page

The event was close by an emotional performance of "Taps” by two Santa Rosa
High School trumpeters, Brian Friedrich and Matt Perez.

Many thanks to Past President Pete Treleaven for his work on this event in its
promotion, ticket sales, generally being a "one man show”, making sure we were all
at a terrific event. THANKS PETE!
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MEMBERSHIP ROSTER

Last Name

| Flrst Name |pH|:|

Spouse Name

ome Phone

Work Phone

Fax Number

Email Ad ress

ABRAMSON
AITA
AMEND
ANDRESS
BLY
BRANDLEY
BRENTON
BROWN
CAMPBELL
CARLENZOLI
CARRETTE
CERCONE
COKER
DAVIS
DAVIS
DOLINSEK
GILSETH
HARRYMAN
HAUCK
HAYES
HELM
HERRON
HOBERG
HOLDER
JEN
JOHNSON
JONES
JONES
JULIAN
KELLY
LAMBERT
LOCKNER
LOCKNER
LORENZEN
LORENZEN
MARTIN
MCCRACKEN
MCCRACKEN
MILLAR
MOIR
NIGHSWONGER
OKREPKIE
OLSEN
PANAS
RABY
RONDON
SCOTT
SEELYE
SMITH
STARK
TAYLOR
TRELEAVEN
TUXHORN
WALKER
WARD
WESSMAN
WOLF
WORTHEN
ZUMFELDE

ROBIN
ROBERT
KATHLEEN
STACY
PEGGYANN

CINDY

SUSAN

JiM

CAROL

KATHRYN EVART
JAN

SUSAN
KATHY KENT

KATHY
TOM

CHRISTINE
LAURA
MOLLY
TRICIA

ARDYS
JANE PAUL
SUSAN
LOU ANN

SUSAN

SHAUNA
DAVE
LAURA

PRISCILLA

MELINDA

DIANTHA
LYNN
SUSAN

KAREN
KATHY
KATHARINE
WENDY
TERRY
CARMEN
MARIE
ELIZABETH
VALERI
LYNN HOFACKET
ANN

GEORGIA

(707) 537-8777
(707) 823-9139
(707) 575-3078
(707) 545-6689
(707) 539-8902
(707) 546-6115
(707) 527-7741
(707) 539-1265
(707) 467-3896
(707) 542-8964
(707) 576-0895
(707) 526-9852
(707) 527-7030
(707) 525-9306
(707) 527-0724
(707) 546-7306
(707) 538-5128
(707) 539-2419
(707) 527-6376
(707) 523-0226
(707) 538-5858
(707) 584-8960
(707) 794-3135
(707) 575-7122
(707) 875-2820
(707) 573-1368
(707) 526-5001
(707) 836-0725
(707) 433-6256
(707) 578-0344
(707) 996-4681
(707) 575-7150
(707) 544-1593
(707) 539-4332
(707) 539-4332
(707) 887-2606
(707) 836-8688
(707) 528-9459
(707) 579-8284
(707) 539-4395
(707) 575-1767
(707) 837-2751
(707) 546-3973
(707) 539-3595
(707) 838-6701
(707) 537-1809
(707) 539-4341
(707) 528-2149
(707) 542-8108
(707) 538-4085
(707) 528-6144
(707) 538-4170
(707) 544-1917
(707) 525-0152
(707) 543-8075
(707) 538-0230

(707) 571-1770
(707) 538-8055

(707) 546-9220
(707) 829-8606
(707) 584-9750
(707) 573-1076
(707) 570-3920
(707) 824-2444
(707) 584-7599
(707) 284-4086
(707) 524-1506
(707) 542-6465
(707) 494-2026
(707) 542-1644
(707) 527-0880
(707) 575-9595
(707) 545-7010
(707) 544-5493
(707) 528-2332

(707) 527-1776
(707) 525-9962
(707) 573-8700
(707) 524-3102
(707) 794-3135
(707) 539-9436
(707) 527-4271
(707) 528-6300
(707) 546-0272
(707) 528-2882
(707) 521-5027
(707) 524-3520
(707) 528-7711
(707) 544-4133
(707) 528-5272
(707) 535-4111
(707) 576-6368
(707) 526-2922
(707) 538-0868
(707) 528-8681
(707) 576-1097
(707) 577-4541
(707) 524-1732
(707) 773-1838
(707) 578-6033
(707) 528-5020

(707) 541-7250
(707) 544-5800
(707) 521-5225
(707) 525-7693
(707) 537-2577

(707) 524-1024
(707) 569-0300
(707) 586-1054
(707) 543-8075
(707) 538-0230

(707) 544-4770
(707) 526-2346

(707) 546-2620
(707) 829-8924
(707) 585-1828
(707) 573-1076
(707) 570-3930
(707) 823-4536
(707) 584-5766
(707) 539-4408
(707) 522-2653
(707) 542-1645
(707) 579-4288
(707) 546-0166
(707) 566-8341
(707) 575-5122
(707) 544-2861
(707) 544-0512
(707) 528-1117

(707) 542-4109
(707) 525-9962
(707) 573-8799
(707) 528-0205
(707) 794-5300
(888) 339-6605
(707) 527-4426
(707) 528-6399
(707) 546-5642
(707) 528-6015
(707) 546-2289
(707) 578-3471
(707) 528-6715
(707) 523-1131
(707) 528-5666
(707) 575-1712
(707) 547-4579
(707) 526-6949
(707) 538-0879
(707) 569-1713
(707) 576-7489
(707) 577-3451
(707) 522-2772
(707) 773-1868
(707) 578-1035
(707) 528-5023
(707) 837-8198
(707) 578-3943
(707) 544-0403
(707) 527-9816
(707) 542-7422
(707) 537-7182

(707) 524-1099
(707) 569-3072
(707) 586-0457
(707) 543-8097
(707) 538-5102

(707) 544-0722
(707) 566-8341

abramson@callatg com
nancyaita@sbcglobal.net

steve@roofingsenicesonline.com

rossand@yahoo.com
blyoa76@aol.com
tessbrandley @hotmail.com
jcbrenton@att.net
dbrown@atgi.net
Icampbell@santarosa.edu
Icarlenzoli@cs.com

mayahospitality @email.msn.com

srfic@aol.com
coker@sonic.net
steved@sonic.net
ddavis@obrienlaw.com
jdolinsek@aol.com
dsgilseth@AOL.com
commodor@pacbell.net
Ihauck @libertystaffing.com
mohimm@hotmail.com
hhelm@sonic.net
herrons@exchangebank.com
peter_hoberg@agilent.com
holders1@juno.com
jenezbon@yahoo.com
jerry@ncoastbank.com
jjones@linkcpa.com
rossjones @majlaw
juliana@exchangebank.com
mkelly @realtour.com
dan@danieldata.com
cibrusslock@yahoo.com
vlockner@s.r.s.c.k12.ca.us
davel@mossadams.com
slorenzen@gdxinc.com
larry @hmstravel.com
russell@sonic.net
mc2@sonic.net
pm@pm-cpa.net
mmoir@sonic.net
enighswonger@santarosa.edu
bgo@abdi.com
sro@aol.com
mpanas@callatg.com
delbert@sonic.net
krondon@aol.com
bobkatgr8scott@cs.com
randkath@sonic.net
wsmith@sonic.net
jonstark@mindspring.com

peter.treleaven@morganstaniey.com

tuxhorn@concentric.net
swalker@swagc.com
casidy@pon.net
rolf@wessman.com

sworthen@interiorsincorporated.com

zum@jps.net

|* Indicates *

NANCY M
STEVE M
ROSS *
JOHN *
TESS
JAMES *
DAVID *
LU ANN M
LEROY M
EDWARD *
FRANK *
KENNETH M
STEPHEN *
DAN *
JOHN M
DENISE
RALPH *
LINDA *
MERLE *
HUGH *
STEVE *
PETER
SCOTT *
EZBON *
JERRY
JOHN M
ROSS *
ARCHIE M
MICHAEL M
DAN M
F. RUSSELL @ *
VICKI *
DAVE M
SHAUNA *
LARRY *
RUSS *
JIM *
PENNY
JIM
EVE *
BRUCE
STEVE *
MICHAEL M
DELBERT M
BRIAN *
ROBERT
RANDY *
WARREN M
JON M
KEITH *
PETER L. M
TUX
STAN M
CASIDY
ROLF *
PETER
STEVE *
DALE M
M Indicates M

ultiable *
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Published by Santa Rosa Sunrise Rotary
Meeting every Thursday Morning at 7:15 am
Camelot Room—Fountain Grove Inn

101 Fountain Grove

Santa Rosa, California F i r'ST C l ass
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1094 Petaluma Blvd. South

CLOVERDALE - 12 noon Cloverdale Citrus Fair Tea Room —
#1 Citrus Fair Drive
ELSIE ALLEN INTERACT CLUB Call for Schedule 528-8681 (Jim)
FRIDAY
SEBASTOPOL - 12:15 pm Community Church -

1000 Gravenstein Hwy. N.

/flif
3y MAKE-UP LOCATIONS ¥
i i
o MONDAY i
£ WEST SANTA ROSA - 12:15 pm Los Robles - Cleveland & Edwards 4
4/ HEALDSBURG - 12:15 pm Masonic Temple - Plaza & Center
! TUESDAY o
% WINDSOR - 7:15 am Charlie's Grill, Windsor Golf Course %
4/ SANTA ROSA EAST - 12:15 pm Flamingo Hotel-4th & Farmers Lane
4 ROHNERT PARK./COTATI-7:15am Doubletree Inn, 1 Red Lion Drive
4 GUERNEVILLE - 6:30 pm Northwoods Restaurant-Hwy. 116 4
A WEDNESDAY g
% SANTA ROSA - 12:10 pm Flamingo Hotel-4th & Farmers Lane g
2 PETALUMA VALLEY - 12:10 pm Adobe Creek Golf Club - Frates Dr. &
4 SONOMA VALLEY - 12:15 pm Sonoma Golf & Country Club - &
& 1770 Arnold Drive
4f SEBASTOPOL SUNRISE - 7:15am  Masonic Lodge, 373 North Main St. 4/
A THURSDAY A
! PETALUMA - 12:10 pm Vet's Memorial Building - g

o

o

g

i

o

o

o

o

il 4l
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Thanks to this

Rotarian
The Sunriser is
still free and worth
every penmny!

President
Steve Olsen
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December 6, 2001

Annual Meeting of Santa
Rosa Sunrise

December 22, 2001

Sunrise Holiday Party at the
Wild Oak Riding Club—
hosted by Steve and Lynn
Olsen

©

HAPPY
THANKSGIVING!

WE'RE DARK THIs WEEK!

 NEXT WEEK'S PROGRAM |
' November 29, 2001 ’

Our speaker next week is Peter Molencupp from F.1.T. Per-
sonal Training Center. FIT is a private health club devoted to
helping you achieve the body you want. Based on new ad-
vances in exercise science, Peter will introduce an advanced
system of strength training tailored to achieve a full spectrum
of fitness goals -- including fat loss, enhanced strength and en-
durance, injury rehabilitation, better nutrition, and slowing the
aging process.

Y A certified personal trainer pro-
< vides you with individually super-

',""' vised strength training in an ideal exer—!

cise environment to ensure a positive |

and productive workout experience. |

Exercise is always serious business.

Peter will help to motivate us to think

f H about FlTness after our holiday binges!

PROGRAM CHAIRPERSON FOR NOVEMBER IS PETER TRELEAVEN [

[ continued on page 2




| Nexf Weeks Program: |3
Peter Mollencupp
from

| FLT. Personal Training
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X Birthdays %
N 11/1 Wendy Smith :
11/16 Priscilla McCracken %
; ¢
1 11/21 Russ McCracken 4
» 11/22 Lou Ann Seaman }*
y 11/28 Dan Lambert y
y )
h i ¢
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x Anniversaries 4
« 11/8 Mike & Lou Ann Kelly
‘ 11/10 Scott & Tricia Holder
«: 11/24 Dave & Susan Brown f‘i
'\:J‘-"J’J""’J‘\PJ‘w“J’J‘J‘e“PJ‘«PJ‘d’J‘J‘?‘P\/‘

SUNSHINE
- (¢ REPORT:

Steve Davis announced
the return of Lu Ann
Campbell after recov-
ering from heart sur-
gery. Steve contributed
$5 and Lu Ann donated
$100 to her grandson's
Paul Harris.

=|
3
A

Club Meeting Notes

]
From November 15th f N
b 4l
Thanks to Dan Lambert for making us all feel welcome as the
Greeter, and to Al Abramson our Sergeant at Arms. Ed Carrette
started our meeting for November 15th with a special invocation
from the New York Firefighters.
' Jim McCracken organized club participation to
help with the Interact clean up project at Spring
Lake for the Saturday, November 17th. Thanks to
Peter Treleaven for his leadership in the Vet-
eran’s Day program—more than 700 Rotarians
. and Kawinians participated. Our club’s committee
@ included Ed Carrette, Steve Amend, Keith Taylor,
i0 | Ralph Harryman and Del Raby. For a fun night,
*  Tux organized Game Night—a surprised awaited
- the luck card holder. Ross Jones announced the
Annual Holiday Party for the Sunburst Projects to be held on Sat-
urday, December 8th at the Petaluma Christian Church. Stan
Walker organized a hard hat tour of the new Vineyard Inn to follow
the meeting.
-

President Steve made 2 Rotary announcements. First, check out
the Rotary golf website at RotaryGolfDay.com. In commemoration
of Rotary’s Centennial, special rings are available. Contact Steve
for details. President Steve also announced the resignation of
Tess Bradley. Tess will be returning to Graduate school. Tess paid
special recognition to Penny when she passed along her Paul Har-
ris contributions!

Mike Kelly and Scott Holder were both recognized for their anni-
versaries this month. And we thought this week might pass without
a birthday celebration, but Peter fessed up that today was his
birthday and he contributed $100 to his Paul Harris.

Shauna Lorenzen was acknowledged for
winning 2 days in Tahoe from the Rotary
Foundation Dinner and also for her accom-
plishments in Tai Qwon Do. She contributed
$100 to her Paul Harris. Other winners from
the Foundation dinner included Warren,
Frank and Steve Olson??? Tux Tuxhorn
paid $5 for Beth’s Hole-in-One and a near miss that won her a
new set of clubs! LeRoy paid $5 for his son’s engagement, plus
$100 to his daughter's Paul Harris.

Thank you to our speaker last week, Gordon Walker for his histori-
cal presentation about the Brother Jonathan and his impressive
model boats and lighthouses.



= FirstName! [irHE]ia: Spouse:Name o [ ene]iiHome FPhonesi[i- Work:Phone [ ax Numberss | s EmailAddres s
AL | ROBIN {707y 5378777 (w?) 5459220 {?DTTEIb-Abzu a"E_"_@'Tl'ramson Callalg.com
4 NANCY M [ROBERT “{707) 8239139 {707y B2U-B606~ |{707) 829-852F |n T
AMEND STEVE M KATHLEEN *|{707)575-3078 |(707) 684-9750 |{707) 585-1828 sleue@rocﬁngsemcesonllne com
ANDRESS ROSS * |STACY (707) 5456689 [(707) 573-1076 |{707) 573-1076 [rossand@yahoo.com
BLY JOHN “ PEGGYANN {707y 5398902 |{707) 570-3920 [{707) 570-3930 | blyoar6(@aol.com |
BRANDLEY TESS g (70775385115 |(707) B24-2444 |(707) 8233536 |lessbrandley@hotmail.com
BRENTON [JAMES = [CINDY {707y 527-7741 |(707) 5847599 |(707) 584-5766 |jcbrenton(@att.net
BROWN |DAVID T [SUSAN (707) 539-7265 |(707) 2844086 | dbrown(@aigi.net
CAMPBELL LU ANN | M TJM {707y 467-38%  [(707) 524-1506 [(707) 522-2653  |lcampbeli@santarosa.edu
CARLENZOLUI LEROY "M |CAROL {707y 542-8964 |(707) 5426465 |{707) 542-1645 |[Icarenzoli@cs.com
[CARRETTE EDWARD " KATHRYN EVART {707y 576-0895 | (7075794288 |mayahospitalitly@email.msn.com
[CERCONE FRANK * 1JAN (707Y526-9852  |(707) 542-164% |{707) 5a6-0766 |srjc@acl.com
[COKER RENNETH M {707y 5277030 1707y 527-0880 {7077 566-8341 |coker@sonic.net |
- DAVIS o lEFHEN ks (707) 5259306 [{707) 575-0585  [{707) 575-5122 |steved@sonic.net |
'DAVIS DAN TISUSAN (707y 527-0724  [(707) 545-7070 [{707) 544-2661 |ddavis{@obrnienlaw.com
- [DOLINSEK ™ JOHN M [KATHY KENT “TI(707) 546-7306  |(707) 544-5483 |(707) 544-0512 |)dolinsek@aol.com
GILSETH DENISE (707)538-5128 [{707) 526-2332 [{707) 528-1117 |dsgilselh@AOL.com
'HARRYMAN RALPH " KATHY (707) 539-2419 commodor@pacbell.net |
HAUCK LINDA | TOM {707y 5275376 |(707) 5271776 | (707) 5424109 _|Ihauck@libertystafing.com
HAYES MERLE g (707) 5230226 |(707) 5259962 |{707) 525-9962 | mohimm@nhoimail.com
HELM HUGH * |CHRISTINE (707) 538-5858  |(707) 5738700 [{707)573-8798 |hhelm{@sonic.net
HERRON STEVE |CAURA (707)584-8960 ((707) 524-3102  |(707) 528-0205 |nemons(@exchangebank.com
HOBERG PETER MOLLY 1(707) 794-3135  |(707) 794-3135  |(707) 7945300 | peter_hoberg@agilent.com
HOLDER SCOTT “ITRICIA {707y 575-7122  [{707) 5349-9436 |{60B) 3356605 |holdersT@juno.com
JEN |[EZEON ‘ (707Y875-2820 |(707) 5274277 |{707) 5274426 |Jenezbon{@yahoo.com
JOHNSON JERRY (707)573-1368 |(707) 5286300 |{707) 5266389 |jeny@ncoasibank.com
WJONES JOHN M JARDY S 707y 526-5001 [(707) 546-0272 |{707) 546-5642 |jjones(@linkcpa.com
JONES ROSS * IJANE PAUL {707y B36-0725 |(707) 528-28B2 |{707) 5286075 |rossjones@majlaw
JULIEN ARCHIE M |SUSAN (707 43352 (707 52T-5027 |{707) 546-228Y | juliana(@exchangebank.com
KELLY TICHAEL M |LOU ANN (707578034 |(707) 524-3520 | (707) 5783471 |mKelly@realiour.com ;
[AMBERT DAN ™ {707) 9964681 |(707) 5287711 |(707) 52856715 |dan@danieldata.com ]
LOCKNER F.RUSSELL |~ |SUSAN {707V 5757150 [(707) 5444133 |(707) 5231131 | cibrusslock@yahoo.com |
TPCKNER VICKI " (707Y 544-1593  |{707) b28-5272 |{707) 528-5666 |Jockner@s.r.s.c.k1Z.ca.us |
JRENZEN DAVE M [SHAUNA “TI(707y 5394332 [(707) 5354111 [(707) 575-1712 _|davel@mossadams.com |
LORENZEN TSHAUNA * |DAVE M| {707) 5394332 [{707) 5766368  |(707) 5474578 |slorenzen{@gdxinc.com
| MARTIN [ARRY “[LAURA {707V BB7-2606 [(707) 5262922 |{707) 5265949 |lamy(@hmstravel.com
* MCCRACKREN RUSS b (707) B36-8688  [(707) 536-0868 |(707) 5380879 |russell@sonic.net |
MCCRACKEN —|J™ “|PRISCILCA (707) 528-0459 | (707) 526-868T |(707) 569-1713 | mc2(@sonic.net ;
MILCAR PENNY {707y 579-8284 [(707) 576-1097 |(707) 576-7489 |pm@pm-cpa.nel |
MOIR JI MELINDA (707)5394335 |(707) 5774541 |(707) 577-3451 | mmoir@sonic.net ]
NIGHSWONGER EVE . (7T07) 5751707 |(707y 524-1732 [(V07T) 522-2772 " |enighswonger@saniarosa.edu ,
OKREPRIE BERUCE DIANTHA (707) 837-2751  |(707) 7731838 |(707) /73-1806 |bgo@abdi.com |
OLSEN STEVE “ILYNN 707y 536-3973 | (7077 5786033 {707y 578-1035 | sro@aol.com
PANAS 'MICHAEL M 1SUSAN {707y 539-3595  |(707) 5285020 |{7 mpanas(@callatg.com
RABY DELBERT | M (707) 8386701 (707) 8378198 |delberf@sonic.net
RONDON BRIAN " |KAREN (707) 537-1800  {(707) 541-7250 |(707) 578-38943 |Krondon{@aol.com
SCOTT ROBERT KATHY" {707y 5394347 |(707) 544-5800 ({707} 544-0403 |bobKalgrascolt@cs.com
SEELYE RANDY “ [KATHARINE (707y528-2149 [(707) 521-5225 |(707y 5279816 |randkath@sonic.nef
SHITH WARREN M |[WENDY {707y 5428108 [(707) 5257693 [(707) 582-742Z |wsmilh{@sonic.net ]
STARK JON M |TERRY = |(707) 5384085  [(707) 537-2577 [{f07) 537-7/182 |jonstark@mindspnng.com
TAYLOR KEITH * JCARMEN * 1(707) 528-6144
TRELEAVEN PETERL, M |MARIE | (707) 53B=ZT70|{707) 524-1024 |(707) 524-1099 | peter.ireleaven@morganstaniey.com
TUXHORN TUX |ELIZABETH (707)584-1917 |(707) 569-0300 |(707) 569-3072 | tuxhom(@concentnc.net
WALKER STAN [ ™ |VALERI “[{707y 5250152 |(707) 586-1054 |{707) 5860457 | swalker@swagc.com
WARD CASIDY | LYNNHOFACRET | [{707) 5338075 [(707) 543-B075 |{707) 543-8097 [casidy@pon.net
WESSMAN ROCF “IANN 707y 5380230 {707y 5360230 [{707) 5385102 [rolfi@wessman, com
WOLF PETER
'WORTHEN STEVE * |GEORGIA (7O7y 5711770 [(707) 5444770 "|{707) 5440722 |sworthen@intenorsincorporated.com
ZUMFELDE DALr: M (w? } 538-8055 {(707) 526-2346 |{707) 566-834T |zum@jps.net
[Indicates™ i = = ~Mindicales Multable ™ 7. |Santa Rosa Sunnse 1s100% PHE Sustaining Membershipis -
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Santa Rosa Sunrise Rotary
P.O Box 14953
Santa Rosa, California 95402

101 Fountain Grove
Santa Rosa, California

DELBERT RABY
9358 Lakewood Drive
Windsor, CA 95492-

Published by Santa Rosa Sunrise Rotary
Meeting every Thursday Morning at 7:15 am
Camelot Room—Fountain Grove Inn

First Class

2 GUERNEVILLE - 6:30 pm
A

1 SANTA ROSA - 12:10 pm
% PETALUMA VALLEY - 12:10 pm
¥ eP\INMA VALLEY - 12:15 pm

ROHNERT PARK./COTATI-7:15 am

4 STOPOL SUNRISE - 7:15 am

df —

i PETALUMA - 12:10 pm

% CLOVERDALE - 12 noon

iy
W
‘:f
o
T4

SEBASTOPOL - 12:15 pm

AANUAAYA

Ew

|
;q’ ELSIE ALLEN INTERACT CLUB

Doubletree Inn, 1 Red Lion Drive
Northwoods Restaurant-Hwy. 116

WEDNESDAY
Flamingo Hotel-4th & Farmers Lane

Adobe Creek Golf Club - Frates Dr.

Sonoma Golf & Country Club -
1770 Arnold Drive

Masonic Lodge, 373 North Main St.
THURSDAY

Vet's Memorial Building -

1094 Petaluma Blvd. South
Cloverdale Citrus Fair Tea Room —

#1 Citrus Fair Drive
Call for Schedule 528-8681 (Jim)

FRIDAY

Community Church -
1000 Gravenstein Hwy. N.
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q MAKE-UP LOCATIONS 7 Tenls ot
:ff g The Sunriser is
a MONDAY ) still free and worth
Jf WEST SANTA ROSA - 12:15 pm Los Robles - Cleveland & Edwards - every penty!
;{ HEALDSBURG - 12:15 pm Masonic Temple - Plaza & Center »z!
;, TUESDAY §
% WINDSOR - 7:15 am Charlie's Grill, Windsor Golf Course %
7 SANTA ROSA EAST - 12:15 pm Flamingo Hotel-4th & Farmers Lane
’ >

President
Steve Olsen
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